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Advanced Enzyme Technologies Ltd.
CIN: L24200MH1989PLC051018

Sun Magnetics, A' wing, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane (W)-400 604, India
Tel: +91-22-4170 3200, Fax: +91-22-2583 5159

Email: info@advancedenzymes.com, www.advancedenzymes.com

November 02, 2018

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 051

The Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalai Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Trading Symbol-ADVENZYMESScrip Code-540025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Newspaper publication of Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial

Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018
Sub:

Pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015, please find enclosed copy of the newspaper publication of ‘Extract of Consolidated
unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018’ published in The Free
Press Journal and Navshakti on November 02, 2018.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited

Sanjay Basantani
Company Secretary & Head-Legal

Enel: A/a
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Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited
CIN.: L24200MH1989PLC051018

Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetica, 5th Floor, Near LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India.
Tel No: +91-22-41703200 Fax No: +91-22-25835159

Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id : sanjay@advancedenzymes.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND

SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018
( f in million except the Earnings per share)

Six Months endedQuarter ended
Sept 30, 2018 June 30, 2018 Sept 30, 2017 Sept 30, 2018
(Unaudited) ! (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Sept 30, 2017Particulars
(Unaudited)

1,031.51 1,042.83 985,78 i 2,074.34 1,787,40Total income from operations
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional
and/ or extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional

and/ or extraordinary items)_
355.30 788.14 603.04366.30 421.84

366.30 355.30 788.14 603.04421.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional

and/or Extraordinary items)_ 387.07258.65 312.32 224.40 570.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]_ 383.35468.29 462.27 224.02 930.56

223.30 223.30 223.26 223.30 223.26Equity Share Capital __
Earnings Per Share of 2 each (not annualised)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)
Basic
Diluted

1.96 3.372.21 2.66 4.87
1.96 3.372.21 2.66 4.87

Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30

September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended 30
September 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's
website:www.advancedenzymes.com

(ii) The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by theAudit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors
at their meeting held on 01 November 2018.

(iii) The key standalone financial information areas under: _ in million)
Six Months endedQuarter ended

Sept 30, 2018 June 30, 2018 Sept 30, 2017 Sept 30, 2018 Sept 30, 2017Particulars
(Unaudited) j (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

615.78 547.63 515.25” ’
1,163.41 1,000.08Total income from operations

141.18 259.97 140.17Profit before tax 118.79 68.95
88.52 108.56 54.14 197.08 104.94Profit aftertax

By Order of the Board
For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited

Sd/-
M. M. Kabra

Wholetime Director
DIN : 00148294

Place : Thane
Date : 01 November 2018
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Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited
CIN.: L24200MH1989PLC051018

Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetica, 5th Floor, Near LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India.
Tel No: +91-22-41703200 Fax No: +91-22-25835159

Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id : sanjay@advancedenzymes.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND

SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018
( ? in million except the Earnings per share)

Quarter ended
Sept 30, 2018 June 30, 2018[Sept 30, 2017~Sept 30, 2018

Six Months ended
Particulars Sept 30, 2017

(Unaudited)

1,031.51

(Unaudited)

1,042.83

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

985.78 [ 2,074.34

(Unaudited)

1,787.40Total income from operations_
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional
and/ or extraordinary items)_ 366.30 421.84 355.30 788.14 603.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional
and/ or extraordinary items)__ 366.30 421.84 355.30 788.14 603.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional
and/or Extraordinary items)_ 258.65 312.32 224.40 570.97 387.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)!_ 468.29 462,27 224.02 930.56 383.35
Equity Share Capital 223.30 223.30 223.26 223.30 223.26
Earnings Per Share of ? 2 each (not annualised)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)
Basic 2.21 2.66 1.96 4.87 3.37
Diluted 2.21 2.66 1.96 4.87 3.37

Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30

September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended 30
September 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's
website: www.advancedenzymes.com

(ii) The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by theAudit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors
attheir meeting held on 01 November2018.

(iii) The keystandalone financial information areas under:
( ? in million)

Quarter ended Six Months ended
Particulars Sept 30, 2018 June 30, 2018

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Sept 30, 2017 Sept 30, 2018
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Sept 30, 2017
(Unaudited)

Total income from operations
Profit before tax
Profit after tax

515.25 I 1,163.41
"68.95 259.97

54.14 I 197.08

615.78
118.79

547.63
141.18
108.56

1,000.08
140.17

88.52 104.94

By Order of the Board
For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited

Sd/-
M. M. Kabra

Wholetime Director
DIN : 00148294

Place : Thane
Date : 01 November 2018




